September 20, 2019 2019-036



## TMX Equities Trading Notice

Global Maxfin Capital Inc. - Voluntary Surrender of Toronto Stock Exchange Participating Organization, TSX Venture Exchange Member and TSX Alpha Exchange Member Status

Global Maxfin Capital Inc. has provided notice to voluntarily surrender its status as a TSX Participating Organization and TSX Venture Exchange Member effective at the close of September 20, 2019. Furthermore, Global Maxfin Capital Inc. has provided notice to voluntarily surrender its status as a TSX Alpha Exchange Member and was effective July 19, 2019.

Global Maxfin Capital Inc. traded under broker code #42.

For additional information regarding this announcement, please contact:

Laura Hanschke (416)-947-4569